

Serial No. 25

Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**OWP No. 58/2018**

Ghulam Hassan Wani

---Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**V/s**

UT of JK & Ors

---Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.Javaid, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. A. Wani, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.12.2019

List along with the main petition on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**17.12.2019**  
*Sakeena*