

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 58/2018
CM No. 3188/2022

Ghulam Hassan Wani

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Iqbal, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG vice Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.06.2022

CM No. 3188/2022

The application filed by the applicant-petitioner for placing on record of additional documents, is allowed.

OWP No. 58/2018

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 08.09.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.06.2022
ARIF