

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 58/2018, CM(3188/2022)

GHULAM HASSAN WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for R 3 to 5

Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R 2

Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, AAG for R 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.09.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted six weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply.

List on 31.10.2022, awaiting petitioner.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.09.2022

AAMIR