

S. No.141
Supp. List.2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(5405/2022) IN OWP 58/2018

GHULAM HASSAN WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.09.2022**

The instant application has been filed by the petitioner/applicant seeking early listing of the main matter, however, no reasonable ground is projected in the application warranting preponement of the date.

Application as such, is dismissed.

List the main matter on the date already fixed.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**28.09.2022**  
ARIF