

S. No. 20
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 58/2018 CM(3188/2022)

GHULAM HASSAN WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Iqbal, Advocate

Vs

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for 1 to 4
Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 14.02.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2022
ARIF