

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 58/2018

Ghulam Hassan Wani ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Sarwar, Advocate  
V/s

State of JK & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**14.02.2023**

Despite availing last and final opportunity of six weeks reply has not been filed and pursuant thereto this Court vide order dated 31.10.2022 granted further period of four weeks to the respondents for filing reply but till date the aforesaid order has not been complied with.

In the interest of justice, further one week time is granted to the respondents for filing reply which, however, shall be last and final opportunity, failing which the right to file reply shall stand closed and the matter will be heard in absence of the reply.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**14.02.2023**  
*"Nuzhat"*