

S. No. 16

Regular matter

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 58/2018

Ghulam Hassan Wani

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
11.08.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has not received a copy of the reply filed by respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 18.09.2023..

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.08.2023

"Aasif"