

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 58/2018

Ghulam Hassan Wani

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr S. S. Wani, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

28.02.2024

01. List again on Saturday, the 2nd of March, 2024.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 28th, 2024

"TAHIR"